HENDERSON COUNTY FIRE CHIEF'S ASSOCIATION 610 S Prairieville St Athens, Texas 75751

18 September, 2018

AGENDA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN OF A REGULAR MEETING OF THE HENDERSON COUNTY FIRE CHIEF'S. TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 25, 2018, AT 7:00 P.M., AT ATHENS CENTRAL FIRE STATION, 610 S PRAIRIEVILLE ST, ATHENS, TEXAS 75751.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Establish that a quorum is present
- 3. Approve July minutes
- 4. Approve July and August Financial Report
- 5. Old Business
 - a. The Henderson County money has been received
 - b. Henderson County penalty funds refund to fire departments or put in field training fund
- 6. New Business
 - a. Fire Chiefs to sign First Responder paperwork
 - b. Elect Vice President
 - c. Elect 911 Representative
 - d. Fire grounds maintenance contract
- 7. Report from Committees
 - a. Field Committee Russell Hutchison
 - b. Communication Brandon Irby
 - c. Fall School Mark Craig
 - d. 911 Report Vacant
 - e. Bylaw Committee Vacant
- 8. Open Forum
- 9. Announcements and Upcoming Events
- 10. Adjournment

CERTIFICATION

I CERTIFY THAT A COPY OF THE TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 25, 2018 REGULAR HENDERSON COUNTY FIRE CHIEF'S MEETING AGENDA OF ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION BY THE HENDERSON COUNTY FIRE CHIEF'S WAS EMAILED TO Roliver@Henderson-county.com to be posted on the county website on FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2018 AT 5:00 P.M.

MARK CRAIG President HCFCA